Selkirk College Quick Facts

INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH

Headcount 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Domestic 2,193 2,008 1,765 1,772 1,609
International 629 763 967 1024 750
Total 2,822 2,771 2,732 2,796 2,359
Full-time Domestic 1,573 1,417 1,191 1,065 1,063
Part-time Domestic 620 591 574 701 514
Full-Time Enrolments (FY) 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21
Domestic 2,390.8 2,112.8 1,898.4 1,913.1  1,686.0
International 580.6 669.0 772.3 811.6 624.8
Total 29714 2,781.8 2,670.7 2,724.7 2,310.8
Where students are from 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Selkirk College Region 49% 51% 52% 59% 72%
Rest of BC 17% 18% 15% 16% 17%
From across Canada 13% 12% 12% 2% 3%
Unknown Region 3% 3% 4% 3% 6%
Alberta 6% 5% 8% 4% 2%
Age of students 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
18 or less 11% 9% 11% 11% 10%
19to 21 24% 23% 30% 27% 22%
22t0 30 34% 34% 39% 41% 44%
31to 45 22% 23% 16% 14% 19%
46+ 8% 12% 5% 6% 6%
Major Challenges to Academic Success 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Keeping myself motivated 45% 45% 40% 39% 43%
Balancing family/personal obligations 34% 37% 38% 39% 37%
Managing my finances 56% 51% 45% 45% 33%
Heavy course load 36% 40% 35% 32% 30%
Balancing work obligations 29% 29% 29% 31% 28%
Passing my courses 21% 23% 22% 20% 17%
Finding appropriate living arrangements 19% 21% 14% 15% 12%
Transportation to/from school 24% 29% 24% 27% 9%
My health 20% 21% 25% 24% ~
Making friends and "fitting in" 13% 12% 14% 14% ~
The course/program was not for me. 0% 0% ~ ~ ~
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Satisfaction: Interaction with Faculty 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Worked hard to meet instructor's expectations. 89% 89% 91% 92% 90%
Felt encouraged and supported by instructor to meet y 83% 83% 82% 85% 83%
Received timely and meaningful feedback. 71% 70% 72% 72% 70%
Discussed grades or assignments with an instructor. 44% 45% 45% 44% 42%

Satisfaction: Educational Experience

(those under 90% Ministry Target highlighted) 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
The amount of knowledge that | have gained. 88% 88% 86% 91% 90%
The level of instructional expertise in my program. 86% 88% 84% 88% 87%
The quality of instruction in my program. 90% 88% 87% 90% 86%
The availability of instructors to answer my questions. 90% 89% 88% 89% 86%
The quality of course content. 85% 84% 84% 85% 85%
The course objectives are clear. 84% 84% 82% 85% 84%
The availability of courses | need. 82% 79% 79% 81% 83%
The extent to which | am learning how to learn. 75% 77% 76% 80% 79%
The convenience of class scheduling. 72% 71% 68% 74% 75%
Satisfaction: Student Experience/Services 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Staff are caring and helpful. 91% 87% 90% 91% 90%
Students are made to feel welcome. 0.9 88% 88% 91% 89%
| get the help | need when seeking information. 0.87 84% 85% 89% 86%
The institution shows concern for students as individu: 0.79 76% 76% 79% 79%
Your overall experience this year. 79% 76% ~ ~ ~
You feel a part of Selkirk College. 74% 72% ~ ~ ~

Headcount: Fall Headcount, as of October 31 each year

Where students are from: Enrolment Management Report, as of October 31 each year. Domestic Students,
Excludes CE

Age of students: Enrolment Management Report, as of October 31 each year. Excludes CE
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